

THE COMPANIES OFFICE

COMPANIES AND OTHER BUSINESS ENTITIES ACT [CHAPTER 24:31] ENTITY SUMMARY DOCUMENT

Section 31 and 241 of Act Section 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20 of Regulations Sections 217 and 241 of Act Section 10,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,20 of Regulations



Entity No.	45701A0262025	
Entity Name	THE SPICEMAN (PRIVATE) LIMITED	
Date of Incorporation	5/6/2025	
Status	REGISTERED	

INDIVIDUAL SHAREHOLDERS

Full names	ID/Passport	Occupation	Ordinary Shares	Preference Shares	Other Shares	Total Shares
GAVIN THOMAS DICK	631061398B00	DIRECTOR	50	0	0	. 50 -
KIRSTY ANNE DICK	18073166V00	DIRECTOR	50	0	0	50

ENTITY SHAREHOLDERS

Entity	Entity	Representative	Ordinary	Preference	Other	Total
Name	Number		Shares	Shares	Shares	Shares
			REEDOM			

This form is issued in terms of the COMPANIES AND OTHER BUSINESS ENTITIES ACT [CHAPTER 24:31]



Document system generated 5/6/2025 3:58:03 PM

For further details relating to this company scan QRcode or visit www.cipz.gov.zw



2

Chief Registrar of Companies



THE COMPANIES OFFICE

COMPANIES AND OTHER BUSINESS ENTITIES ACT [CHAPTER 24:31] ENTITY SUMMARY DOCUMENT Section 31 and 241 of Act Section 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20 of Regulations

Sections 217 and 241 of Act Section 10,11,13,14,15,16,17,18,20 of Regulations



Entity No.	45701A0262025
Entity Name	THE SPICEMAN (PRIVATE) LIMITED
Date of Incorporation	5/6/2025
Status	REGISTERED

MAJOR OBJECT

1. To carry on the trade or business of importing, exporting, processing, manufacturing, trading and selling of spices, herbs and related products, including but not limited to ground spices, whole spices, spice extracts, and spice blends, together with all or any trade or business usually carried on in connection therewith. 2. To develop, manufacture, and distribute packaging materials for various products. This includes a wide range of materials like boxes, containers, and specialized packaging solutions. To provide effective and secure packaging to protect goods during transportation and storage, while also potentially contributing to brand identity and consumer appeal.

LIABILITY CLAUSE

The liability of the members is lilmited.

SHARE CAPITAL CLAUSE

The authorised shares of the company is (Twenty Thousand) 20 000 Ordinary shares.

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Table B

This form is issued in terms of the COMPANIES AND OTHER BUSINESS ENTITIES ACT [CHAPTER 24:31]



Document system generated 5/6/2025 3:58:03 PM

For further details relating to this company scan QRcode or visit www.cipz.gov.zw



Chief Registrar of Companies

i kriterin and